to obtain necessary information and explanations) of the Companies Act 1985.

PROFORMA DISCLOSURES

Following the acquisition of HBOS plc on 16 January 2009, pages 69 to 76 contain selected unaudited proforma
disclosures relating to the enlarged Group. These assume that the acquisition and capital raisings were completed on
31 December 2008.

The exercise to fair value the assets and liabilities of HBOS is still in progress and is not expected to be completed for
some time. The fair value adjustments set out within these proforma disclosures represent initial estimates based upon
work performed since completion of the acquisition. This has focused upon those areas likely to have a significant
impact upon the enlarged Group's regulatory capital position. Further adjustments will be required, for example to
reflect the value of the intangible assets acquired, and the figures disclosed are subject to change.

 PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Edgar Filing: Lloyds Banking Group plc - Form 6-K

63

31 December 2008
Lloyds

TSB HBOS

Lloyds
TSB

share
issue

HBOS  share
issue

HBOS
considera-tion

Estimated

fair value
adjustments

Consolida-

tion
adjustments

Pro

forma
£m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Assets
Cash and balances at
central banks 5,008 2,502 - - - - - 7,510
Items in course of
collection from banks 946 445 - - - - - 1,391
Trading and other
financial assets at fair
value through profit
or loss 45,064 88,616 - - - 100 (616) 133,164
Derivative financial
instruments 28,884 51,810 - - - - (496) 80,198
Loans and advances
to banks 40,758 18,019 5,405 11,337 - (50) (8,823) 66,646
Loans and advances
to customers 242,735 473,966 - - - (13,750) (7) 702,944
Available-for-sale
financial assets 55,707 28,210 - - - - (7,614) 76,303
Investment property 2,631 3,045 - - - - - 5,676
Goodwill 2,256 1,556 - - - - (1,556) 2,256
Value of in-force
business 1,893 2,992 - - - 1,400 - 6,285
Other intangible
assets 197 819 - - - - - 1,016
Tangible fixed assets 2,965

Edgar Filing: Lloyds Banking Group plc - Form 6-K

64